
अखिलभारतीयआयुरे्वदसंस्थान 
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF AYURVEDA (AIIA) 

(आयुषमंत्रालयभारतसरकारकेअंतर्गतस्वायत्तसंस्थान) 
 (An Autonomous Organization under the Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India)  

 

र्ौतमपुरी, मथुरारोड, नईददल्ली -110044 

Gautampuri, Mathura road, NEW DELHI-110044 

ई-मेल / E-mail: director@aiia.gov.in         दूरभाष / Phone: 011-26950401/402 

 

F.No. Z-50/180/2024-AIIA     Date: -28.03.2025 

ADDENDUM/CORRIGENDUM 

With reference to the Tender enquiry of even number having Tender Id 

2025_AIIA_790694_1 for Tender for CCTV Installation with video analytical 

system at AIIA, New Delhi.  On the basis of representation received from 

various bidders against the tender document few Modification/Amendments 

have been made. All the prospective bidders are hereby informed that the same 

maybe read as under:- 

S. No. Conditions as per the tender 

document 

Modifications 

1. In chapter – 3, Time duration 

mentioned to complete the work is 150 

days but in chapter- 4 work duration 

90 days from the commencement of 

the mobilization advance. 

It may be read as 150 days in place of 90 days. 

2. 01 Resident engineer is needed form 

Monday to Saturday during working 

hours but the clause says action for 

repair and replace should be taken 

within 04 hours on a 24X7 basis. 

Service Level Agreement (SLA) - CCTV Project: 

1. Response Time: The bidder must respond to 

any reported issue within 24 hours of notification. 

2. Resolution Time: The bidder must ensure that 

all critical faults are resolved within 24 hours from the 

time of reporting. 

3. Spare Parts Availability: 

• The bidder must maintain an adequate 

inventory of spare parts required for the CCTV system. 

• Critical components such as cameras, NVR, 

power supplies, and cabling must be available to 

ensure minimal downtime. 

• Failure to maintain necessary spare parts that 

cause delays in resolving issues may result in penalties 

as per the contract. 

• The bidder must ensure site uptime by 

maintaining a stock of essential spare parts. 

• The bidder is responsible for keeping an 

adequate inventory of critical spare parts to meet this 

SLA. 

• Failure to comply may result in penalties or 

service deductions as per the contract terms. 

It may be read as Monday to Saturday during working 

hours. 



अखिलभारतीयआयुरे्वदसंस्थान 
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF AYURVEDA (AIIA) 

(आयुषमंत्रालयभारतसरकारकेअंतर्गतस्वायत्तसंस्थान) 
 (An Autonomous Organization under the Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India)  

 

र्ौतमपुरी, मथुरारोड, नईददल्ली -110044 

Gautampuri, Mathura road, NEW DELHI-110044 

ई-मेल / E-mail: director@aiia.gov.in         दूरभाष / Phone: 011-26950401/402 

 

3. Clause No.12 in chapter- 3, No 

conditional warranty mishandling, 

manufacturing defects etc. will be 

acceptable. 

L1 Bidder shall be responsible for the entire system. 

4. Video Analytics Requirement is clearly Mentioned in the BoQ. 

 

Required Video Analytics –  

 

SITC of Crowd and People Counting video analytics 

 

SITC of Perimeter protection for Boundary Wall video 

analytics 

 

SITC of ANPR (Automatic number plate recognition) 

Solution video analytics 

  AIIA Video Analytics Requirement is Object 

Classes: Person, Bicycle, Bus, Car, Motorbike, Truck, 

Any Class 

Trigger Rules: Object Detected, Perimeter, Linger, 

Dwell, Abandoned / Removed, Enter, Exit, Crowd, 

Queue 

Object Sub-Classes: Person Clothing Colour, Vehicle 

Colour. 

 For parameters unusual activities – Consider if any 

person cross the boundary wall camera has to 

trigger the alert in control room. 

 For unusual activity are required for analytics- 

Object Detected, Perimeter, Linger, Dwell, 

Abandoned / Removed, Enter, Exit, Crowd, Queue 

 

 

5. As per Chapter 4 pg. 17 it is 

mentioned that Synchronization with 

hospital Access control systems. 

Kindly Consider integration of any sub system is not 

required. 

6. integration with existing lift system. 

 

This clause is to be removed from the tender document. 

7. Sr. No 15,20,21,22,23 of BOM as per 

Annexure-A 

L1 Bidder shall be responsible to run the project for 5 

years. proposed model of Sr. No. 15,20,21,22,23 

should be reputed make and specifications Consider as 

per the BoQ only. 



अखिलभारतीयआयुरे्वदसंस्थान 
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF AYURVEDA (AIIA) 

(आयुषमंत्रालयभारतसरकारकेअंतर्गतस्वायत्तसंस्थान) 
 (An Autonomous Organization under the Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India)  

 

र्ौतमपुरी, मथुरारोड, नईददल्ली -110044 

Gautampuri, Mathura road, NEW DELHI-110044 

ई-मेल / E-mail: director@aiia.gov.in         दूरभाष / Phone: 011-26950401/402 

 

8. Sr. No. 8,9,10,11 of BOM as per the 

Annexure-A 

Yes, Sr. No. 8,9,10,11 of BOM is all part of video 

Analytics only. 

9. Sr. No. 25 of BOM as per the 

Annexure-A 

As per the BoQ it is clearly mentioned that the total 

end points are 176 nos, please consider the same and 

proposed accordingly. 

 

L1 Bidder is responsible for complete project SITC as 

per the BoQ. 

10.  Whether power cable is required or 

not, nowhere it is mentioned. 

Please provide the detailed 

Description with technical 

specification and Qty for power 

cable 

The bidder may visit the site and calculate the qty of 

power cable to be required accordingly. However, The 

Total plot area of the institute premises is as under: 

Plot Area: 40530 Sqm (Approx.) 

Perimeter: 600 Mtr (Approx.) 

L1 Bidder is responsible for complete project SITC as 

per the BoQ . 

11.  Please Provide the details of 

existing CCTV system (Make of 

VMS & its version, Camera, NVR 

details if any, Storage capacity, 

Number of Cameras, Number of 

VMS license) 

Not Applicable. 

 

Integration of any sub system is not required. 

12. Kindly open the tender for state PSUs 

also and extend the bid submission 

date for 1-2 weeks 

The term mentioned in the Tender document CPSUs 

may be read as Central/State PSUs. 

 

 

2. Further, bid submission & opening date has been extended till 4 th April 2025. The bid 

closing & opening time will remain unchanged. This corrigendum/addendum becomes 

integral part of the tender document, rest of the contents remain same. 

 

 

          

 

(Dr. Shivakumar Harti) 

Additional Professor & 

Store In-change 


